Docket No. 66320-6432 01 - 25 - 200	Express Mail #EL930225395US			
FORM PTO-1594 (modified) 1-31-92 101959470	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office SHEET Y			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Lyndon Life Insurance Company	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Lyndon Life msurance Company	Name: Protective Life Insurance Company			
<u>Corporation</u> Individual Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Other	Internal Address: 2801 Highway 280 South, Birmingham, Alabama 35223			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: Yes No	Street Address: 2801 Highway 280 South			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City Birmingham State: Alabama Zip: 35223			
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Individual(s) citizenshipAssociation			
Security Agreement Change of Name	General Partnership Limited Partnership			
Other	X Corporation-State Tennessee			
Execution Date: <u>January 7, 2002</u>	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached :			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration 1 1 728 130: 1 442 414 24.48-2002			
Additional numbers attache	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #01			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2			
Name: Matthew J. Himich	7. Total for (27 OFD 2 44)			
Internal Address: 7733 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1400	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00			
St. Louis, Missouri 63105	X Enclosed			
Street Address: 7733 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1400	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (if amount is insufficient)			
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63105	8. Deposit account number: 18-1829			
1/25/2002 LMUFLLER 00000013 1728130	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
1 FC:481 40.00 0P DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoint information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Matthew J. Himich Date Name of person signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3				
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required				

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lyndon Life Insurance Company, a corporation of the State of Missouri, having a principal place of business at 520 Maryville Centre Drive, Suite 500, St. Louis, MO 63141-5814 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks *LOANGUARD* as shown in U.S. Reg. No. 1,728,130; and *COSTGUARD* and Design as shown in U.S. Reg. No. 1,442,414 ("the Marks") including the above-identified registrations thereof and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Protective Life Insurance Company, a corporation of the state of Tennessee, having a principal place of business at 2801 Highway 280 South, Birmingham, AL 35223 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the above-identified registrations thereof and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has, and hereby does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the Marks, the above-identified registrations thereof together with the goodwill associated therewith, and the right to sue for, and recover for, any past infringements thereof.

Roland G. Anderson President and COO

Lyndon Life Insurance Company

land J. Underson

45434.doc 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002430 FRAME: 0016

.~~.				
STATE OF 1	Missouri		:	
COUNTY OF	St. Louis		: SS :	
	On this _7th	_ day of	January	20 01 before me, a Notary
Public, within	and for the Co	ounty of	St. Louis	, State of
Missouri				Roland G. Anderson, President and
	the foregoing			n to be the person described in and wledged that he executed same as
	IN TESTIMON	IY WHEF	REOF, I have h	ereunto set my hand and seal the
date and yea	r last above wr	itten.		XIIIa drus.

My Commission Expires: June 9, 2002

Laura Lanier
Notary Public - Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
St. Charles County
My Commission Expires: June 9, 2002

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lyndon Life Insurance Company, a corporation of the State of Missouri, having a principal place of business at 520 Maryville Centre Drive, Suite 500, St. Louis, MO 63141-5814 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks *LOANGUARD* as shown in U.S. Reg. No. 1,728,130; and *COSTGUARD* and Design as shown in U.S. Reg. No. 1,442,414 ("the Marks") including the above-identified registrations thereof and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Protective Life Insurance Company, a corporation of the state of Tennessee, having a principal place of business at 2801 Highway 280 South, Birmingham, AL 35223 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the above-identified registrations thereof and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has, and hereby does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the Marks, the above-identified registrations thereof together with the goodwill associated therewith, and the right to sue for, and recover for, any past infringements thereof.

Roland G. Anderson President and COO

Lyndon Life Insurance Company

I. anderson

45434.doc 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002430 FRAME: 0018

STATE OF Missouri	:
COUNTY OF St. Louis	: SS :
Public, within and for the County of st. Missouri , personally a COO, Lyndon Life Insurance Company, to who executed the foregoing assignment a his free act and deed.	2002 before me, a Notary State of Appeared Roland G. Anderson, President and o me known to be the person described in and acknowledged that he executed same as I have hereunto set my hand and seal the
My Commission Expires: June 9, 2002	Notary Public

Laura Lanier
Notary Public - Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
St. Charles County
My Commission Expires: June 9, 2002

RECORDED: 01/18/2002

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002430 FRAME: 0019